# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6340189

UBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PETER NØHR LARSEN	03/07/2016
BILAL SAHAAH	03/02/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NILFISK A/S	
Street Address:	KORNMARKSVEJ 1	
City:	BRØNDBY	
State/Country:	DENMARK	
Postal Code:	DK-2605	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15999251

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: REQUEST@SLWIP.COM

Correspondent Name: SCHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESSNER, P.A.

Address Line 1: PO BOX 2938

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4687.007US1	
AME OF SUBMITTER: JONATHAN FERGUSON		
SIGNATURE:	/JONATHAN FERGUSON/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/07/2020	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=4687-007US1\_ASSIGNMENT\_FILED\_2020-10-07#page1.tif source=4687-007US1\_ASSIGNMENT\_FILED\_2020-10-07#page2.tif

PATENT 506293441 REEL: 054002 FRAME: 0434

#### ASSIGNMENT

I/we, the undersigned,

 Peter Nøhr Larsen
 Bilal Sahsah

 Biåbærvej 2
 Brohusgade 2, 2, tv,

 DK-2400 København NV
 DK-2200 København N

Denmark Denmark

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignor/Assignors)

hereby confirm that in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we have assigned all my/our right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled

Motor Housing With Silencer For A Vacuum Cleaning Device

for which a European patent application was filed on 19 February 2016 under the number 16156575.9

to

Nilfiek A/S Kornmarksvej 1 DK-2605 Brøndby Denmark

a limited company existing under the laws of Denmark (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee/Assignees).

This assignment covers all countries of the world and the Assignee/Assignees is/are hereby entitled to file applications in any country at its/their discretion and to abstain from seeking patent protection in any and all countries, if it/they so desires/desire. This assignment also includes any divisional applications derived from such applications.

This Assignment also includes my/our right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or any other multilateral or bilateral treaties.

The Assignor/Assignors hereby agree to execute, without further consideration, any additional assignments and other documents required in connection with the prosecution of the patent applications as well as to perform any additional acts necessary to enable the Assignee/Assignees or its/their successors, legal representatives and assigns, to enjoy the full rights of this assignment, including applying for a patent for the invention in the United States of America, and assigning the U.S. patent application and any patent or patents, including continuations, continuations-in-part, reissue, re-examinations, extensions, substitutes and divisions, which may be granted therefore to the said Assignee/Assignees or its/their successors, legal representatives and assigns.

579398201

Assignors:	
Brandby 7/3-16	Pot hour
Place and date	Signature, Peter Nøhr Larsen
Witness:  Reduction 7/3-16	
Brandby 7/3-16	and The
Place and date	Signature, witness
	Name of witness (in capital letters) PURAK TURAN Received & Lower & Lo
***************************************	Address, witness
Denmark 2/3 - 2016 Place and date	BUU Sah Sah Signature, Bilai Sahsah
Witness:	
Deamark 2/3-2016	
, lace and date	്ളിsture, witness <u>(H&lt;*I Hussain (Al-Teminni</u> Name of witness (in capital leiters)
	Vigerslevva 42 Th 2500 Valbu Address, wilness
Assignees:	Signature for Nijlisk A/S
	Lena Ernlund Malmberg Attorney at Law, LLM. Name and tille Nilfisk A/S
	in the second

57939EP01